Louisville Metro Council City Agency Request

Neighborhood Development Fund (NDF)
v | Capital Infrastructure Fund (CIF)
Municipal Aid Program (MAP)

| Primary Sponsor: Vicki Aubrey Welch, District 13 |

| Amount: $243.00 Date: Thursday, June 18, 2015 ]

Description of program/project including public purpose, additional funding sources, location of
project/program and any external grantee(s):

CIF to Metro Public Works & Assets for the establishment of a Loading Zone for
the Fairdale Playtorium - using thermoplastic markings. These markings will
alerting motorists and control of traffic flow within a confined space. The
thermoplastic markings would yield a longer residual as compared to painted
markings and will prove to me more cost effective over time.

City Agency: Metro Public Works & Assets
Contact Person: Kenny Slaughter, P Works Signs Division

Agency Phone; 974-2710

I have reviewed this request for an expenditure of city tax dollars, and have determined the funds
will be used for a public purpose.
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District # Council Member Sign: Amount Date

Approved by:

Appropriations Committee Chairman Date

Clerk’s Office & OMB Use Only:

Request Amount: Amended Amount:
Reference #: ~ To OMB:

Budget Revision #:

Account #:

To Project Manager: Completion Date:
Actual Cost: Funds Returned:
Revised July 2013
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NDF OR CIF INTERAGENCY CHECKLIST

Interagency Name: Metro Public Works & Assets

Program/Project Name: Establishing a Loading Zone / markings for Fairdale Playtorium

_ _ Yes/No/NA
Request Form: Is the NDF Request Signed by all Council Member(s) Appropriating Funding? Y
Request Form:  If matching funds are to be used, are they disclosed with account numbers in the
o NA
request form description?
Request Form: If matching funds are to be used, does the amount of the request exclude the matching NA
fund amount?
Request Form: If other funds are to be used for this project, are they disclosed with account numbers in NA
the request form description?
Funding Source: If CIF is being requested, does Metro Louisville own/will own the real estate, building v,
or equipment? If not, the funding source is probably NDF. o
Funding Source: If CIF is being requested, does the project have a useful life of more than one year? If Yes
not, the funding source is probably NDF.
Ordinance Required: Is the NDF request to a Metro Agency greater than $5,0007? N
Ordinance Required: Is the request a transfer from NDF to cost center? If so, is the amount given for N
the fiscal year $25,000 or less?
4
/
Prepared by: Kevin Triplet [ - Date: 6/18/15
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Trielett, Kevin D

From: Welch, Vicki A

Sent: Thursday, June 18, 2015 12:51 PM
To: Slaughter, Kenneth G.

Cc: Triplett, Kevin D; Sparks, Stuart
Subject: Re: Load zone at Playtorium
Attachments: image003.png

Kenny,

I would like to provide funding for the thermoplastic markings for the Playtorium Loading Zone. Kevin will start the
paperwork for an NDF appropriation in the amount of $243.00 to be transferred to Public Works. It will take a few weeks
to get this through our appropriations process.

Thank you!

Vicki Aubrey Welch
Councilwoman District 13
502-574-1113

Sent from my iPhone

On Jun 18, 2015, at 12:42 PM, Slaughter, Kenneth G. <Kenneth.Slaughter@louisvilleky.gov> wrote:

CW Welch,

My division can employ a traffic control measure that should help to resolve your
loading zone concerns. My recommendation is to install a (no parking zone)
utilizing “thermoplastic” pavement markings which would serve to alert motorists
and control traffic-flow within the confined space. The “thermoplastic” markings
would yield a longer residual as compared to painted markings. You will find that
over time this approach would be more cost-effective.......

The cost estimate for striping a “loading zone” @ 10616 W. Manslick Rd. is as
follows:

{Stripe “Loading-Zone” @ approximately (128) sq. ft.}
> Install (4”) thermoplastic striping(yellow) w/ retro-reflectivity

<image007.png> TOTAL COST = 8§ 243.00

If this estimate is found to be acceptable I only require a cost center number for
billing in addition to all members agreeing to make parking lot accessible for my
crew prior to the installation of markings.... If you have any additional questions
or concerns, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,



Kenny Slaughter

Louisville Metro Government

P W & Assets - {SIGNS & MARKINGS DI VISION}
1450 Lexington Rd., Louisville, KY 40206

{Office} 502-574-2710

{Cell} 502-794-6862

{E-mail} kennethslaughter@louisvilleky.gov

From: Sparks, Stuart

Sent: Monday, June 15, 2015 11:37 AM
To: Welch, Vicki A; Slaughter, Kenneth G.
Cc: Triplett, Kevin D

Subject: RE: Load zone at Playtorium

CW Welch,
Not a problem. We will take care of it.
Kenny,

At your earliest convenience please work up a cost estimate to install loading zone pavement markings
in the below highlighted arez (yellow).

<image002.png>
Property address is 16016 or 16020 W Manslick Rd. Image of front of building shown below. Let me
know if you need anything else.



Stuart Sparks, PE, PTOE

Louisville Metro Public Works

Traffic Engineering Supervisor Signs and Markings
601 W Jefferson St, Room 8

{502) 574-3650

<image004.png>

From: Welch, Vicki A

Sent: Menday, June 15, 2015 11:29 AM
To: Sparks, Stuart

Cc: Triplett, Kevin D

Subject: Re: Load zone at Playtorium

Stuart,



Thank you for this information. Please get me an estimate for the yellow striping lines on the pavement
for a loading zone so that | may compare. As you know, signs can be defaced and destroyed. The striping
may be more effective if it is affordable.

Thank you,

Vicki Aubrey Welch
Councilwoman District 13
502-574-1113

Sent from my iPhone

On Jun 15, 2015, at 11:22 AM, Sparks, Stuart <Stuart.Sparks@louisvilleky.gov> wrote:

CW Welch,

Louisville Metro Public Works has reviewed the site where the loading zone is being
requested. We should be able to help you with your request. Typically, a loading zone
is granted through the application process. However, since the requested zone is
located on private property it won’t need LMPW approval. That does mean that the
project wilt have to be funded by your office.

Usually signs are used to delineate the extents of a loading zone because they will last
much longer than pavement markings. If you would prefer, though, we can stripe a
zone.

The cost for (2) signs and posts will be $210. If you would rather go with pavement
markings | can have Kenny provide you with an estimate.

Please let me know how you would like to proceed. Let me know if you have any
questions or if you would like to discuss this matter further.

Thanks,

Stuart Sparks, PE, PTOE

Louisville Metro Public Works

Traffic Engineering Supervisor Signs and Markings
601 W Jefferson St, Room 8

(502) 574-3650
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From: Zoeller, Mark

Sent: Tuesday, May 12, 2015 10:26 AM
To: Swift, Kathy

Cc: Andrews, Al J.; Sparks, Stuart
Subject: RE: Load zone at Playtorium

OK. Thanks. Let me know if | need to provide anything else.

From: Swift, Kathy

Sent: Tuesday, May 12, 2015 9:39 AM
To: Zoeller, Mark

Cc: Andrews, Al J.; Sparks, Stuart
Subject: RE: Load zone at Playtorium



Mark,

Before Metro Public Works can move forward Traffic Engineering has to approve this
request.

Thanks,
Kathy

Kathy L. Swift

Licenses and Permits

Louisville Metro Public Works & Assets
(502)574-3893

From: Zoeller, Mark

Sent: Monday, May 11, 2015 8:34 AM
To: Sparks, Stuart; Swift, Kathy
Subject: RE: Load zone at Playtorium

This is actually it. 1guess the address is really 10620 W. Manslick, but that is a bit
confusing. It sits back behind the library.
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From: Sparks, Stuart

Sent: Monday, May 11, 2015 8:17 AM
To: Zoeller, Mark; Swift, Kathy
Subject: RE: Load zone at Playtorium

Mark,

When | search for the address in HARP the following location shows up. Is this the
property a loading zone is being requested for? Is the proposed loading zone on W
Manslick Rd? Kathy with LMPW handles loading zone requests.

Kathy,
Can vou please assess this location for the installation of a loading zone?

Thanks,
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Stuart Sparks, PE, PTOE

Louisville Metro Public Works

Traffic Engineering Supervisor Signs and Markings
601 W Jefferson 5t, Room 8

(502) 574-3650

-——--0riginal Message-—--
From: Zoeller, Mark
Sent: Monday, May 11, 2015 7:16 AM



To: Sparks, Stuart
Subject: FW: Load zone at Playtorium

Hey Stuart,

See the request below. This is for the Playtorium 10616 W. Manslick Road. Can you
take a look at this?

--—Qriginal Message—--—

From: Welch, Vicki A

Sent: Thursday, May 07, 2015 4:26 PM
To: Zoeller, Mark

Cc: Triplett, Kevin D

Subject: Load zone at Playtorium

Mark,

I had a request from Faith Aeilts, Dir of Senior Nutrition Centers, to add yellow stripes
for a loading zone at the south entrance to the Fairdzle Playtorium between the
sidewalk and dumpster. This would allow the Mastersons food delivery truck room to
unload and deliver food to the Fairdale Nutrition Center.

Please let me know if this is a feasible reguest.

Thank you,

Vicki Aubrey Welch

Councilwoman District 13
574-1113

Sent from my iPhone



